
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Fee Schedule 2026 
 

Fee Item Fee 
(CAD) 

GST (5%) Total Fee (CAD) 

REGISTRATION FEES 
Initial application1 $150 $7.50 $157.50 
Practice Permit 
January - December2 $2450 $122.50  $2572.50 
Courtesy registration2 $1225 $61.25 $1286.25 
Late renewal3 $400 $20 $420 
Reinstatement4 $400 $20 $420 
NON-REGULATED MEMBER FEES 
Student membership $150 $7.50 $157.50 
REGISTRATION EXAMINATION FEES 
MCQ $900 $45 $945 
OSCE $4000 $200 $4200 
Appeal $250 N/A $250 
ASSESSMENT FEES 
Registration review $400 N/A $400 
Substantial equivalence 
assessment 

$400 $20 $420 

OTHER 
Declined payment/NSF $45 N/A $45 
Letter of standing $25 $1.25 $26.25 
Document copies 
 up to 50 pages $50 $2.50 $52.50 
 each subsequent page $0.25 $0.01 $0.26 
Practice permit (hard copy) $10 $0.50 $10.50 

 

 

 
1 application fee will be waived for student members from approved programs 
2 prorated monthly upon resignation and with approved application with eleven or fewer months remaining in the 
registration year. 
3 Applies from December 1 – 31 
4 payable upon reinstatement (for 30 days from suspension) should a member not complete all aspects of 
registration renewal, by December 31, and is suspended as per the Health Professions Act. 
 


